
 
 

Kansas State Board of Education 2023-2025 
 

Danny Zeck - District 1 
1924 Pine Ridge Dr. 
Leavenworth, KS  66048 
(913) 683-1836   (cell) 
dzeck@ksde.org 

 

Melanie Haas - District 2  
9909 Craig Dr. 
Overland Park, KS 66212 
(913) 221-8469  (cell) 
mhaas@ksde.org 
 

Michelle Dombrosky - District 3 
14248 W. 157th St. 
Olathe, KS 66062 
(913) 782-1835   (home) 
mdombrosky@ksde.org 

 
Ann E. Mah - District 4 
3351 SE Meadowview Dr. 
Topeka, KS  66605 
(785) 266-9434   (home) 
(785) 231-0823   (cell) 
amah@ksde.org        
 

Cathy Hopkins - District 5 
1714 Eisenhower Rd. 
Hays, KS  67601 
(913) 634-0445 (cell) 
chopkins@ksde.org 
 

Deena Horst  - District 6 
920 S. 9th 

Salina, KS  67401 
(785) 827-8540   (home) 
(785) 822-5521   (cell) 
dhorst@ksde.org 
 

Dennis Hershberger - District 7 
8812 S. Halstead St. 
Hutchinson, KS 67501  
(620) 931-7459   (cell) 
dhershberger@ksde.org 

 

Betty Arnold  - District 8  
5311 E. Pembrook St. 
Wichita, KS  67220 
(316) 684-7792   (home) 
barnold@ksde.org 
 

Jim Porter - District 9 
501 S. 7th 
Fredonia, KS  66736 
(316) 617-6779  (cell) 
jporter@ksde.org  
 

Jim McNiece  - District 10 
1213 Manchester Court 
Wichita, KS 67212 
(316) 729-9742  (home) 
jmcniece@ksde.org 

 
Mark Ferguson, Board Attorney   Commissioner Watson 

 Office:  913-661-0222    Office:  785-296-0286 / 785-296-3202   
 Cell:   913-707-5125    Cell:      620-242-7027 
            Email:   MarkFerguson@KanMoLegal.com 
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